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S*1015 Concurrent Resolution, By Leventis, Bryan, Drummond, Giese, Land, Lander, Martin, M.T. Rose, Ryberg and

Waldrep

A Concurrent Resolution to request that the United States Congress include its members and employees in any national
health care legislation it adopts in 1994 or thereafter.

01/12/94
01/12/94
02/24/94
03/01/94
03/02/94
03/02/94
03/03/94
03/23/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-12

Adopted, sent to House SJ-24

Introduced HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions
Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-37
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