

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### **S\*1015 Concurrent Resolution, By Leventis, Bryan, Drummond, Giese, Land, Lander, Martin, M.T. Rose, Ryberg and Waldrep**

A Concurrent Resolution to request that the United States Congress include its members and employees in any national health care legislation it adopts in 1994 or thereafter.

<b>01/12/94</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced SJ-7</b>
<b>01/12/94</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-8</b>
<b>02/24/94</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-12</b>
<b>03/01/94</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Adopted, sent to House SJ-24</b>
<b>03/02/94</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced HJ-6</b>
<b>03/02/94</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-6</b>
<b>03/03/94</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions</b>
<b>03/23/94</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-37</b>